ECO CALORIA Sp. z o.o.
27-200 Starachowice, ul. Zgodna 2
Tel.: +48 41 274 14 41  fax: +48 41 273 71 47  office@ecocaloria.com www.ecocaloria.com
INSTALLATION AND OPERATION MANUAL
INFRARED HEATER
of REF type
2

Minimum
distance from
celing
(m)
Minimum
distance
from side
wall
 (m)
Dimensions
L x W x D
(mm)
Weight
without guard
(kg)
REF1A10 230 1 x 1.0 1.0 2.1 0.3 1.5 420 x 225 x 115 4.0
REF1A15 230 1 x 1.5 1.5 2.1 0.3 1.5 420 x 225 x 115 4.0
REF1A20 230 1 x 2.0 2.0 2.5 0.5 1.5 420 x 225 x 115 4.0
REF1B20 230 2 x 1.0 2.0 2.5 0.5 1.5 420 x 390 x 115 5.0
REF1B30 230 2 x 1.5 3.0 3.0 0.5 1.5 420 x 390 x 115 5.0
REF1B40 230 2 x 2.0 4.0 3.5 0.5 1.5 420 x 390 x 115 5.0
REF1C30 230 3 x 1.0 3.0 3.0 0.5 1.5 420 x 525 x 115 6.5
REF1C45 230 3 x 1.5 4.5 3.5 0.5 1.5 420 x 525 x 115 6.5
REF1C60 230 3 x 2.0 6.0 4.5 0.5 1.5 420 x 525 x 115 6.5
REF1D20 230 2 x 1.0 2.0 2.5 0.5 1.5 855 x 255 x 115 7.0
REF1D30 230 2 x 1.5 3.0 3.0 0.5 1.5 855 x 255 x 115 7.0
REF1D40 230 2 x 2.0 4.0 3.5 0.5 1.5 855 x 255 x 115 7.0
REF1E30 230 3 x 1.0 3.0 3.0 0.5 1.5 1280 x 255 x 115 10.0
REF1E45 230 3 x 1.5 4.5 3.5 0.5 1.5 1280 x 255 x 115 10.0
REF1E60 230 3 x 2.0 6.0 4.5 0.5 1.5 1280 x 255 x 115 10.0
REF3C30 400 3 x 1.0 3.0 3.0 0.5 1.5 420 x 525 x 115 6.5
REF3C45 400 3 x 1.5 4.5 3.5 0.5 1.5 420 x 525 x 115 6.5
REF3C60 400 3 x 2.0 6.0 4.5 0.5 1.5 420 x 525 x 115 6.5
REF3F60 400 6 x 1.0 6.0 4.5 0.5 1.5 855 x 632 x 115 13.5
REF3F90 400 6 x 1.5 9.0 5.0 0.5 1.5 855 x 632 x 115 13.5
REF3F120 400 6 x 2.0 12.0 5.0 0.5 1.5 855 x 632 x 115 13.5
REF3E30 400 3 x 1.0 3.0 3.0 0.5 1.5 1280 x 255 x 115 10.0
REF3E45 400 3 x 1.5 4.5 3.5 0.5 1.5 1280 x 255 x 115 10.0
REF3E60 400 3 x 2.0 6.0 4.5 0.5 1.5 1280 x 255 x 115 10.0
4
Infrared heater REF
ECO CALORIA Sp. z o.o.
27-200 Starachowice, ul. Zgodna 2